



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17302/2024 & CM APPL. 73642/2024**
KOHLER INDIA CORPORATION PRIVATE
LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Mr. Prashant Maharchandani & Ms. Kanupriya Sharma, Advocates & Mr. Paras Arora, CA.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Standing Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Jr. SC & Ms. Madhvi Shukla, Jr. SC for Income Tax Deptt.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 02.09.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/'A'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)