



\$~40 to 42 & 47 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 17302/2024, CM APPL. 73642/2024
- + W.P.(C) 17303/2024, CM APPL. 73648/2024
- + W.P.(C) 17304/2024, CM APPL. 73652/2024
- + W.P.(C) 10525/2024, CM APPL. 43259/2024
- + W.P.(C) 12457/2024, CM APPL. 51858/2024
- + W.P.(C) 17085/2024
- + W.P.(C) 17196/2024, CM APPL. 73095/2024

Counsels for petitioners:

Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Mr. Prashant Meharchandani, Advs. and Mr. Paras Arora, CA.

Mr. Kamal Swahney, Mr. Nikhil Agarwal and Mr. Nishank Vashistha, Advs.

Counsels for respondents:

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal, Advs.

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun Bhadauria and Mr. Nishank Vashistha, Advs.

Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC and Mr. Gaurav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav Acharya, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC and Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM.



2. Renotify on 29.01.2026.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

RT